
10/7/2018 District 2 Regatta Competition Results

Place Skipper/Crew Home Fleet Sail# Bow Mar /Galveston Dallas INSA Rky Mtn Lincoln Wichita

TOTAL - All Regattas to Date 215 0 139 116 312 83 27
TOP FLEET Finishing Position 2 7 3 4 1 5 6

points = total boats - finishing place; 
plus bonus of 1 pt per boat for local boats, and 3 pts per boat for traveling boats

Southwestern & District 2 Championship  May 26-27, 2018   Dallas TX

1 Steve Tautz/Andy Slouka Bow Mar #640 30568 14
2 Andrew Sommer/Karly Albot Dallas #001 29956 13
3 David Baker/Julie Windmann Bow Mar #640 29323 12
4 Martin Bebb/Nikki Bruno Dallas #001 31157 11
5 Gene Soltero/Laura Dahl O'Leary Dallas #001 30777 10
6 Ryan Schubert/Martha Broecker Rocky Mountain #2 30618 9
7 Amanda Woeger/Sebastian Mettes Rocky Mountain #2 29535 8
8 Mark Williams/Ricardo Bandeira Dallas #001 30218 7
9 Doug/Karen Swenson Rocky Mountain #2 28900 6

10 Daniel/James Rix Wichita #93 29313 5
11 Mike Slouka/Alex Barta Bow Mar #640 31188 4
12 John Beall/Otto Beall Dallas #001 30477 3
13 Cameron Adams/Adam Velte Dallas #001 28369 2
14 Jim Stillson/Cindy Furey Dallas #001 26805 1
15 Chris/Garrett Summers Dallas #001 29905 0

Bonus pts 9 0 8 0 9 0 3
Subtotal this regatta 39 0 55 0 32 0 8



10/7/2018 District 2 Regatta Competition Results

Place Skipper/Crew Home Fleet Sail# Bow Mar /Galveston Dallas INSA Rky Mtn Lincoln Wichita

Fire on the Water Classic Regatta June 16-17, 2018  Lincoln NE

1 Gene Soltero/Laura Dahl O'Leary Dallas #001 30777 17
2 Steve Tautz/Avery Zieper Bow Mar #640 30568 16
3 Will/Sarah Thomas Lincoln #567 28444 15
4 Ryan Schubert/Alanna Fernandez Rocky Mountain #2 30618 14
5 David Baker/Greg Schertz Bow Mar #640 29323 13
6 Guy Thomas/Jen Lee Lincoln #567 28444 12
7 Amanda Woeger/Sebastian Mettes Rocky Mountain #2 29535 11
8 Jim Russell/Rachel Robinson Lincoln #567 28881 10
9 John/Mary Buckley Lincoln #567 30280 9

10 Chris/Courtney Scofield INSA #309 30741 8
11 Mike Slouka/Tyler Payson Bow Mar #640 31188 7
12 Steve/Susan Kurtz Bow Mar #640 31364 6
13 Eliot Payson/Alice Bush Bow Mar #640 31244 5
14 Rick Scofield/Cameron McWilliams INSA #309 27731 4
15 Matan Gill/McKynze Works/B Seac Lincoln #567 24042 3
16 Andy Blitz/John Briggs Rocky Mountain #2 24638 2
17 Doug/Karen Swenson Rocky Mountain #2 28900 1
18 Vicki Albert/Denny Buffum Lincoln #567 21364 0

Bonus pts 15 0 3 6 12 6 0
Subtotal this regatta 62 0 20 18 40 55 0



10/7/2018 District 2 Regatta Competition Results

Place Skipper/Crew Home Fleet Sail# Bow Mar /Galveston Dallas INSA Rky Mtn Lincoln Wichita

Norm Tanner Memorial Regatta July 7-8, 2018  Bow Mar CO
1 Ryan Schubert/Alanna Fernandez Rocky Mountain #2 30618 16
2 Gene Soltero/Taylon Starr Dallas #001 30777 15
3 David/Susu Baker Bow Mar #640 29323 14
4 Doug/Karen Swenson Rocky Mountain #2 28900 13
5 Jim MacKenzie/Danielle Wiletsky Rocky Mountain #2 29760 12
6 Eliot Payson/Allie Molinda Bow Mar #640 31244 11
7 Andi Slouka/Steve Tautz Bow Mar #640 30568 10
8 Mike Slouka/Phil Kazmier Bow Mar #640 31188 9
9 Doug/Lucas Moldawsky Rocky Mountain #2 27094 8

10 Steve/Susan Kurtz Bow Mar #640 31364 7
11 Lacy Books & Kimi Christopolus Bow Mar #640 28450 6
12 Isac Vance & Matt Becker Rocky Mountain #2 29535 5
13 Jordan & Garrett Baum Bow Mar #640 26914 4
14 Avery Zieper & Aiden Engelmann Bow Mar #640 21188 3
15 Tyler Payson & Liam O'Malley Bow Mar #640 27570 2
16 Hannah Hayes & Alice Bush Bow Mar #640 29692 1
17 Karl Engelmann & Brad Tucker Bow Mar #640 1188 0

Bonus pts 11 0 3 0 15 0 0
Subtotal this regatta 78 0 18 0 69 0 0



10/7/2018 District 2 Regatta Competition Results

Place Skipper/Crew Home Fleet Sail# Bow Mar /Galveston Dallas INSA Rky Mtn Lincoln Wichita

White Cap Regatta July 14-15, 2018  Wichita-Cheney KS
1 Gene Soltero/Laura Dahl O'Leary Dallas #001 30777 2
2 Avery Zieper/Steve Tautz Bow Mar #640 30568 1
3 James/Daniel Rix Wichita #93 29313 0

Bonus pts 3 0 3 0 0 0 1
Subtotal this regatta 4 0 5 0 0 0 1



10/7/2018 District 2 Regatta Competition Results

Place Skipper/Crew Home Fleet Sail# Bow Mar /Galveston Dallas INSA Rky Mtn Lincoln Wichita

Missouri Valley Championship September 15-16, 2018  Lake Manawa - IA
1 Gene Soltero/Laura Dahl O'Leary Dallas #001 30777 15
2 George Rood/Jan Churchill INSA #309 29738 14
3 John Buckley/Mary Buckley Lincoln #567 30280 13
4 Pete Festersen/Caroline INSA #309 29917 12
5 Chris Scofield/Thredz Austin Chan INSA #309 30741 11
6 Phil Lee/Rose Cano INSA #309 30680 10
7 Rick Scofield/Netasha Mason INSA #309 27731 9
8 Chris Hammell/Mike Allen INSA #309 28482 8
9 Jake/Ross Olsen INSA #309 24095 7

10 Mike Recker/Ted & Laura INSA #309 30221 6
11 Matan Gill/McKynze Works Lincoln #567 21914 5
12 Patrick Leahy/Jess Shumaker INSA #309 30221 4
13 Dave Welch/Ke Qiu INSA #309 3068 3
14 Drew Fossum/Tucker Cudmore INSA #309 23755 2
15 Peter/Taylor Crawford Lincoln #567 28444 1
16 Bill Brush INSA #309 27523 0

Bonus pts 0 0 3 12 0 9 0
Subtotal this regatta 0 0 18 98 0 28 0



10/7/2018 District 2 Regatta Competition Results

Place Skipper/Crew Home Fleet Sail# Bow Mar /Galveston Dallas INSA Rky Mtn Lincoln Wichita

Rocky Mountain Championships September 22-23, 2018  Union Reservoir - Longmont CO
1 Gene Soltero/Laura Dahl O'Leary Dallas #001 30777 21
2 Robert Pincus/Sonya Rope Rocky Mountain #2 30473 20
3 Doug/Rosemary McKnight Rocky Mountain #2 28464 19
4 Ryan Schubert/Alanna Fernandez Rocky Mountain #2 30618 18
5 Martin Bebb/Sheehan Commette Dallas #001 31157 17
6 Tim Everett/Charlie Watt Rocky Mountain #2 28141 16
7 James Rix/? Wichita #93 29313 15
8 Amanda Kremer/Matt Grinder Rocky Mountain #2 29535 14
9 Marus/Lorena Ward Rocky Mountain #2 28449 13

10 Eliot Payson/Alice Bush Bow Mar #640 31244 12
11 Doug/Karen Swenson Rocky Mountain #2 28900 11
12 Jim MacKenzie/Danielle Wiletsky Rocky Mountain #2 29760 10
13 Bruce Miller/Mark Haeg Rocky Mountain #2 27626 9
14 Doug Moldawsky/Payton Lester Rocky Mountain #2 23396 8
15 Matt Lewis/? Rocky Mountain #2 27094 7
16 Steve Fader/? Bow Mar #640 2953 6
17 Steve Kurtz/? Bow Mar #640 31364 5
18 Stuart McKnight/Katy Rocky Mountain #2 25428 4
19 Andy Blitz/David Riddle Rocky Mountain #2 24638 3
20 Adam Field/Bob Stoller Rocky Mountain #2 28450 2
21 Kim Adam/Dan Rocky Mountain #2 25912 1
22 Sebastian Mettes/Jon Rocky Mountain #2 1188 0

Bonus pts 9 0 6 0 16 0 3
Subtotal this regatta 32 0 23 0 171 0 18

TOTAL - All Regattas to Date 215 0 139 116 312 83 27

TOP FLEET Finishing Position 2 7 3 4 1 5 6



10/14/2018 SCIRA USA - District 2 - Top Skipper

PLACE SKIPPER FLEET SW FW NT WC MVC RMC TOT
1 Gene Soltero Dallas #001 5 1 2 1 1 1 10
2 Ryan Schubert Rocky Mountain #210 6 4 1 dnc dnc 4 32
3 Dave Baker Bow Mar #640 3 5 3 dnc dnc dnc 51
4 Amanda Woeger/Kremer Rocky Mountain #210 7 7 dnc dnc dnc 8 57
5 Doug Swenson Rocky Mountain #210 9 17 4 dnc dnc 11 58
6 Eliot Payson Bow Mar #640 dnc 13 6 dnc dnc 10 62
7 Martin Bebb Dallas #001 4 dnc dnc dnc dnc 5 63
8 Steve Tautz Bow Mar #640 1 2 dnc dnc dnc dnc 65
9 John Buckley Lincoln #567 dnc 9 dnc dnc 3 dnc 69

10 Jim MacKenzie Rocky Mountain #210 dnc dnc 5 dnc dnc 12 69
11 Mike Slouka Bow Mar #640 11 11 8 dnc dnc dnc 70
12 Robert Pincus Rocky Mountain #210 dnc dnc dnc dnc dnc 2 72
13 Chris Scofield INSA #309 dnc 10 dnc dnc 5 dnc 72
14 Steve Kurtz Bow Mar #640 dnc 12 10 dnc dnc 17 72
15 Doug McKnight Rocky Mountain #210 dnc dnc dnc dnc dnc 3 73
16 Doug Moldawsky Bow Mar #640 dnc dnc 9 dnc dnc 14 75
17 Tim Everett Rocky Mountain #210 dnc dnc dnc dnc dnc 6 76
18 James Rix Wichita #93 dnc dnc dnc 3 dnc 7 77
19 Will Thomas Lincoln #567 dnc 3 dnc dnc dnc dnc 77
20 George Rood INSA #309 dnc dnc dnc dnc 2 dnc 78
21 Rick Scofield INSA #309 dnc 14 dnc dnc 7 dnc 78
22 Andrew Sommer Dallas #001 2 dnc dnc dnc dnc dnc 79
23 Marcus Ward Rocky Mountain #210 dnc dnc dnc dnc dnc 9 79
24 Pete Festersen INSA #309 dnc dnc dnc dnc 4 dnc 80
25 Guy Thomas Lincoln #567 dnc 6 dnc dnc dnc dnc 80
26 Philip Lee INSA #309 dnc dnc dnc dnc 6 dnc 82
27 Andi Slouka Bow Mar #640 dnc dnc 7 dnc dnc dnc 82
28 Jim Russell Lincoln #567 dnc 8 dnc dnc dnc dnc 82
29 Matan Gill Lincoln #567 dnc 15 dnc dnc 11 dnc 83
30 Bruce Miller Rocky Mountain #210 dnc dnc dnc dnc dnc 13 83
31 Chris Hammel INSA #309 dnc dnc dnc dnc 8 dnc 84
32 Mark Williams Dallas #001 8 dnc dnc dnc dnc dnc 85
33 Jake Olsen INSA #309 dnc dnc dnc dnc 9 dnc 85
34 Matt Lewis Rocky Mountain #210 dnc dnc dnc dnc dnc 15 85



10/14/2018 SCIRA USA - District 2 - Top Skipper

35 Mike Recker INSA #309 dnc dnc dnc dnc 10 dnc 86
36 Lacy Books Bow Mar #640 dnc dnc 11 dnc dnc dnc 86
37 Steve Fader Bow Mar #640 dnc dnc dnc dnc dnc 16 86
38 Andy Blitz Rocky Mountain #210 dnc 16 dnc dnc dnc 19 86
39 Daniel Rix Wichita #93 10 dnc dnc dnc dnc dnc 87
40 Isac Vance Rocky Mountain #210 dnc dnc 12 dnc dnc dnc 87
41 Patrick Leahy INSA #309 dnc dnc dnc dnc 12 dnc 88
42 Jordan Baum Bow Mar #640 dnc dnc 13 dnc dnc dnc 88
43 Stuart McKnight Rocky Mountain #210 dnc dnc dnc dnc dnc 18 88
44 Avery Zieper Bow Mar #640 dnc dnc 14 2 dnc dnc 89
45 John Beall Dallas #001 12 dnc dnc dnc dnc dnc 89
46 Dave Welch INSA #309 dnc dnc dnc dnc 13 dnc 89
47 Cameron Adams Dallas #001 13 dnc dnc dnc dnc dnc 90
48 Drew Fossum INSA #309 dnc dnc dnc dnc 14 dnc 90
49 Tyler Payson Bow Mar #640 dnc dnc 15 dnc dnc dnc 90
50 Adam Field Rocky Mountain #210 dnc dnc dnc dnc dnc 20 90
51 Jim Stillson Dallas #001 14 dnc dnc dnc dnc dnc 91
52 Pete Crawford Lincoln #567 dnc dnc dnc dnc 15 dnc 91
53 Hannah Hayes Bow Mar #640 dnc dnc 16 dnc dnc dnc 91
54 Kim Adam Rocky Mountain #210 dnc dnc dnc dnc dnc 21 91
55 Chris Summers Dallas #001 15 dnc dnc dnc dnc dnc 92
56 Bill Brush INSA #309 dnc dnc dnc dnc 16 dnc 92
57 Vicki Albert Lincoln #567 dnc 18 dnc dnc dnc dnc 92
58 Karl Engelmann Bow Mar #640 dnc dnc 17 dnc dnc dnc 92
59 Sebastian Mettes Rocky Mountain #210 dnc dnc dnc dnc dnc 22 92

points awarded for finishing position in each regatta
dnc (did not compete) = # of boats in regatta plus 1 16 19 18 4 17 23
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